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Vendor 

 
Contact Name 

 
Email Address 

Explanation of  
No Bid Submittal 

    Pullman SST Zach Carroll zcarroll@pullman-services.com We were looking at the project as a potential 
subcontractor 

Hazen and Sawyer Jared Stewart jstewart@hazenandsawyer.com While our firm offers these services, we felt we were 
better positioned for other projects anticipated to be 
coming out later this year. 

Rotor Electric Benjamin Rosenberg brosenberg@rotorelectric.com We do not offer this product/service or the equivalent. 
Hesco Group Heather Walker Heather.walker@hesco-mi.com We could not offer all of the requirements of the RFP 
LGC Global Avinash Rachmale Avinash.rachmale@lgccorp.com We are current contract holder and are not permitted to 

bid. 
Progressive 
Mechanical 

George Dobrowitsky georgeD@progressivemech.com We don’t perform underground water main installation, 
we were thinking of quoting just the vaults, but decided 
not to. 
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